

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

124

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.P.No.8891 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	08.12.2023	<u>BSB, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This petition is filed to dispense with the personal appearance of the petitioners/A3, A2 and A4 in the proceedings in C.C.No.1732 of 2022 on the file the Court of the Junior Civil Judge, Anaparthi, East Godavari District. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners. For the reasons stated in the petition, personal appearance of the petitioners/A3, A2 and A4 is dispensed with till 29.01.2024, unless their appearance is required and ordered by the trial Court. Post this petition along with the main petition on 29.01.2024. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2023</u> The petition is filed to permit the petitioners to amend/modify (P.T.O)	

- | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | <ul style="list-style-type: none">i. The name of the District from “West Godavari” to “East Godavari” in the main petition and its applications andii. The name of the Court from “ Judicial First Class Magistrate” to “the Court of Junior Civil Judges” in the main prayer in the Memorandum of grounds and in the Criminal Petition. <p>The petition is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to get amendment carried out.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>Crl.P.No.8891 of 2023</u></p> <p>Post on 29.01.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u></p> <p>klk</p> | |
|--|--|--|--|

--	--	--	--